

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 38436 OF 2025
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 874 OF 2001**

Nameo Ranu Malve since deceased through ... Applicant
legal heirs Ranue Namdev Malve

vs.

Ambhadas Ranuji Bhor since deceased Lrs ... Respondent
Eknath Ambadas Bhor

Digitally
signed by
VARSHA
VIJAY
RAJGURU
Date:
2026.02.24
16:08:31
+0530

Mr. C.G. Gavanekar i/b. Mr. Milind Deshmukh a/w. Mr. Shailesh
Chavan a/w. Mr. Rohit Parab a/w. Mr. Omkar Wable for the
applicant.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 23rd FEBRUARY 2026

ORDER:

1. Not on board. Taken on the production board in view of the
production praecipe submitted on behalf of the applicant.
2. No urgency. To come up on its due date.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)